

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.5406-5407/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in OJC 12626/2000
and OJC 1763/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHITTARANJAN SAHU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.168 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
No.6:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
S.L.P. (C) Nos.5406-5407 of 2003:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, learned advocate, who appears on
caveat, takes notice on behalf of Respondent No.6.

Writ Petition (C) No. 168 of 2003:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners
seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition with liberty
to approach the High Court, if need be.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master