

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6961-6962 OF 2004

CHITTARANJAN SAHU & ORS. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.V.Sushant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
R-6:

R-1 to 4: Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv
Mr.Ruhi Jain,Adv.

R-5: Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as infructuous.
There will be no order as to costs.

[Sukadev Sarangi] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6961-6962 OF 2004

Chittaranjan Sahu & Ors.Etc. ... Appellants

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors.Etc. ... Respondents.

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellants reports that as on date nothing survives for adjudication and the appeals have become infructuous. Accordingly, both the appeals are dismissed as infructuous. There will be no order as to costs.

.....J
(P.Sathasivam)

.....J
(Dr.B.S.Chauhan)

New Delhi,
May 3, 2011.